504360776 05/10/2017

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT4407467

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF UNDIVIDED INTEREST	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.	05/08/2017

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HISENSE USA CORPORATION		
Street Address:	7310 MCGINNIS FERRY ROAD		
City:	SUWANEE		
State/Country:	GEORGIA		
Postal Code:	30024		
Name:	HISENSE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD.		
Street Address:	NO. 218 QIAN WANGANG ROAD, ECONOMIC AND TECHNICAL DEVELOPMENT ZONE		
City:	QINGDAO, SHANDONG		
State/Country:	CHINA		
Postal Code:	266555		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	15475764	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email: MJTEFILE@HDP.COM
Correspondent Name: MICHAEL J. THOMAS

Address Line 1: 7700 BONHOMME AVENUE, SUITE 400

Address Line 4: ST. LOUIS, MISSOURI 63105

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	16906-000049-US-COA	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	MICHAEL J. THOMAS	
SIGNATURE:	/Michael J. Thomas/	
DATE SIGNED:	05/10/2017	

Total Attachments: 1

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0159

504360776

source=Partial#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0160

U.S. PATENT ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS: TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD., having an address of No. 11 Jiangxi Road, Shinan District, Glingdao, Shandong, 266071, China, (hereinafter "Assignor") is the owner of all right, title, and interest in and to U.S. Patent Application No. 15/475,764, entitled "APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR SETTING ANTENNAS OF MOBILE DEVICE, AND MOBILE DEVICE" (hereinafter "Application");

WHEREAS, Assignor desires to assign a partial interest in and to the Application to HISENSE USA CORPORATION, having an address of 7310 McGlinnis Ferry Road, Suwanee, Georgia, 30024, U.S.A., and HISENSE INTERNATIONAL CO., LTD., having an address of No. 218 Qian Wangang Road, Economic and Technical Development Zone, Qingdao, Shandong, 266555, China (hereinafter collectively referred to as "Assignee").

WHEREAS. Assignee is desirous of acquiring a partial interest in and to the Application.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and adequacy whereof are hereby acknowledged, Assignor by these presents agrees to sell, assign and transfer and hereby sells, assigns and transfers unto Assignee, and its successors in interest, an undivided interest, in the United States of America, in and to the invention described in the Application, the Application, and all U.S. Letters Patent therefor to be held and enjoyed by Assignee to the full end of the term for which said Letters Patent are granted and any extensions thereof to the same extent as Assignor.

HISENSE MOBILE COMMUNICATIONS TECHNOLOGY CO., LTD.

Home Address:			Home Address:	
Printed Name:	FAN,Kai		Printed Name:	DIAO,Pelyu
Witnessed by:	FAN	Kai	Witnessed by:	DIAO, Peiyu
-	2017.5.8			
Printed Name:	, ,	1 -	_	• •
Signature:	ng zhi qian	9 - 计范	14	

PATENT

REEL: 042441 FRAME: 0161

RECORDED: 05/10/2017